NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 29th day of December, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 3. Acknowledge employee status change forms.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning adoption of the re-stated Section 125 Cafeteria Plan Document and authorize County Judge to execute same.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into agreements as follows:
 - National Wild Turkey Federation for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on February 5, 2016;
 - Love Inc. for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on February 12, 2016;
 - Barbara Marek for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on February 17, 2016; and,
 - Evans United for an event at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center on February 25-28, 2016 and October 12-16, 2016.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a line item transfer for Constable Pct. 4.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning contract renewal between Nacogdoches County and Red River Nacogdoches I, L.P. concerning the use of a transmission tower located at Garrison, Texas.

Adjourn

Dated this 23rd day of December, 2015

Mike Perry, County Judge